AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	1	PAGES 1			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4.	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)	
1498	See Block 1	L6C 2	23SC001407			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	892431	7	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 06	010	
SC Oak Ridge Support Center Office of Science - Oak Ridge U.S. Department of Energy P.O. Box 2001 Oak Ridge TN 37831			PNSO U.S. Department of Energy Pacific Northwest Site Office P.O. Box 350, K9-42 Richland WA 99352			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE Attn: John Robinson P.O. Box 999 ATTN: John Robinson MSIN K6-46 RICHLAND WA 99352			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE -AC05-76RL01830 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE CWKJEXDG79A7	FACILITY CODE		12/30/2002			
	11, THIS ITEM ON	I Y APPLIES TO AME	AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
separate letter or electronic communication which incl RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes refere	pies of the amendment; udes a reference to the RECEIPT OF OFFERS change an offer already nce to the solicitation ar	; (b) By acknowledging solicitation and ame S PRIOR TO THE HO submitted, such ch	ng receipt of this amendment on each copy of the of endment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWI DUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJI ange may be made by letter or electronic communic	fer submitted; LEDGEMENT T ECTION OF YC ation, provided	or (c) By TO BE DUR	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req	,			\$55,725,918.94		
00000-0000-00-00000-00000-0			U-0000000 IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE			
	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIE H IN ITEM 14, PURSUA T IS ENTERED INTO F	ED TO REFLECT TH NNT TO THE AUTHO	HANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T E ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes RITY OF FAR 43.103(b). HORITY OF:			
X In accordance with S	Section I, C	lause DEAR	970.5232-4, "Obligation of	of Funds	"	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗓 is not	is required to sign					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION UEI: CWKJEXDG79A7 Obligation of Department of B-2 of the Schedule of contr of Energy is increased from \$55,725,918.94. This modific the subject contract. Payment: Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Entity: 000000 Object Class: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO 0000000 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of tr 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	Homeland Secact DE-AC05-\$26,530,106, ation result Allottee: 00 00000 Progr	curity (TAS -76RL01830, ,061.41 to ts in no ot O Report ram: ccal Use:	s 70 0530) Funding - Pursu the amount obligated by \$26,585,831,980.35, an in ther change to the terms a as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICE Robin G. Whitney	ant to in the Department of th	artment of itions of itect.	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. I	DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
			Signature on File		08/28/2023	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)			